Cinema Advertising� doing business as �ScreenVision US�. Because of the joint control, this company is consolidated under the pro rata

Edgar Filing: THOMSON MULTIMEDIA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 269

consolidation method starting July 1, 2001.

� On July 31, 2001, Technicolor acquired 100% of Miles O� Fun, Inc, an audio post-production company, for cash consideration of USD
7.7 million (� 8.8 million at July 31, 2001, closing rate). This company is fully consolidated.

F-18

Edgar Filing: THOMSON MULTIMEDIA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 270

Table of Contents

Thomson group

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

All amounts indicated in the tables are expressed

in millions of euro, unless otherwise stated

Pro forma information

For comparative purposes, the table presents supplemental information on a pro forma basis as if the 2002 business combination had been
completed at the beginning of the period and provides for the same information as of the immediate comparative period.

12 months

2001

Impact of

Acquired &

Disposed

Businesses

(1)

12

months

2001

Pro forma

12

months

2002

Impact of

Acquired &

Disposed

Businesses

(2)

12

months

2002

Pro forma

(Unaudited)

(In millions of Euro, unless otherwise stated)
Net Sales 10,391 1,452 11,843 10,187 287 10,474
Operating income (loss) 636 (36) 600 718 5 723
Financial expense (189) (16) (205) (128) �  (128)
Goodwill amortization (49) (36) (85) (78) (7) (85)
Minority interests 22 (5) 17 13 �  13
Net income (loss) 286 (93) 193 373 (2) 371
Basic Net Income (loss) per common shares (In
Euro) 1.04 (0.35) 0.70 1.35 (0,01) 1,34
Weighted average number of shares outstanding in
the period (in thousand) 274,181 3,186 277,367 277,240 �  277,240
Diluted Net Income (loss) per common shares (In
Euro) 1.04 (0.35) 0.70 1.29 (0,07) 1,22
Weighted average number of shares and diluted
potential common shares (in thousand) 274,181 3,186 277,367 304,174 �  304,174

(1) 2001 proforma information has been computed as if 2001 and 2002 business combinations had occurred as of January 1, 2001. These
business combinations relate to the following acquisitions: (2001 acquisitions) Technicolor, Mile O�Fun, Nextream; (2002 acquisitions)
Alcatel DSL, Vidfilm, Still in Motion, Grass Valley Group, Duplitek, Grundig (DIS business), ScreenVision Europe and PDSC.

Edgar Filing: THOMSON MULTIMEDIA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 271

(2) 2002 proforma information has been computed as if 2002 business combinations had occurred as of January 1, 2002. These business
combinations relate to the following acquisitions: Alcatel DSL, Vidfilm, Still in Motion, Grass Valley Group, Duplitek, Grundig (DIS
business), ScreenVision Europe and PDSC.

No entity or segment component was excluded from consolidation in 2001 and 2002.

F-19

Edgar Filing: THOMSON MULTIMEDIA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 272

Table of Contents

Thomson group

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

All amounts indicated in the tables are expressed

in millions of euro, unless otherwise stated

3. INFORMATION BY GEOGRAPHIC AREA AND BUSINESS SEGMENT

France

Rest of

Europe U.S.A.

Rest of

Americas

Asia /

Pacific Elimination Total

(� in millions)
December 31, 2002
Net sales 2,028 1,418 5,345 534 862 �  10,187
Transfers from/to other geographical areas 416 931 286 298 735 (2,666) �
Operating income(1) 211 213 191 60 43 �  718
Long lived assets 92 448 716 197 169 �  1,622

December 31, 2001
Net sales(2) 1,848 1,382 5,740 562 859 �  10,391
Transfers from/to other geographical areas 801 890 124 330 815 (2,960) �
Operating income(1) 231 139 146 77 43 �  636
Long lived assets 120 352 773 151 140 �  1,536

December 31, 2000
Net sales(2) 1,471 1,058 5,204 490 772 �  8,995
Transfers from/to other geographical areas 1,068 744 149 326 920 (3,207) �
Operating income(1) 214 40 181 102 9 �  546
Long lived assets 115 282 485 109 131 �  1,122

(1) The variations of inter-company profits included in the inventories of the buying geographic area are deducted from or added to the
operating income of the selling zone.

(2) Restated for EITF 01-09 effective 2002 (note 1).

Net sales and operating income (loss) are classified by the location of the business that invoices the customer.

Analysis by Business Segment

The Group has the following five reporting segments: Digital Media Solutions created in early 2001, Displays and Components, Consumer
Products, New Media Services, and Patents and Licensing.

Edgar Filing: THOMSON MULTIMEDIA - Form 20-F